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AN ASSISTED LIVING COMMUNITY

4000 Cedar Street
Baker City, OR 97814
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Executive Director:

Suzanne Miller
RN Lucy Kelly

Marketing Director:

Julie Daly

Resident Care Coordinato

Brenda Chapman

Maintenance Director:

David Harrison

Life Enrichment Director:

Debbie Wilde
Dietary Manager:
Misty Cox

Visit our website!
Meadowbrookplace.org

Professionally managed by

Concepts in Community Living, Inc.

www.ccliving.com

CCL

CONCEPTS IN COMMUNITY LIVING e, \

April SERIES:

4/1-4/2

7:10p

4/4.4/6 -4/711:10a

4/8-4/10
4/11
4/12-4/14
4/15-4/17
A/18-4/21
4/23

4/24
4/25-4/27
4/28

4/30

5:15p
10:15
7:10-1:10
7:10-3:40
7:07-1:07
7:10p
12:40
7:10p
1:10p
7:10

vs. Angels

@ White Sox
@ KC

@ KC

vs. Rangers
vs. Indians

@ Angels

@ San Diego
@ San Diego
vs. Rangers
vs. Rangers




Happy Birthdays
4/7 Phyllis B.

4/13 Bonnie P.
4/13 Joy A.
4/19 Mary B.
4/20 Jude Mc
4/24 Jean M.
4/24 Allan Mc.
4/27 Rod B.

Staff Birthdays:
4/3 David M
4/5 Phyllis C
4/30 Jenny F

Special Events Weekly:
Bingo Every Monday at 1:30
Bookmobile 2nd/4th Wednesdd
Ceramics 1st Friday 1:15

Devotionals:
Wednesday 3:30 Mr. Stoaks
Friday, 3:30

6pm McEwen Church
(2nd & 4th Sundays)

Our Recommended To -Dos
4/1 Decorate for Spring
4/4 Resident Council/Food
4/5 4H Group w/Animals
4/8 Painting w/Dawn Marie
4/ 11 Grayos

4/12 Bluegrass Band
4/19 Carrot Scavenger Hunt
4/24 Celebrate Greece
Music w/Marilyn Thursday
Music w/Marilynn, Manny,
Peter, Don etc.
~Tuesdays at 1:30~
Bluegrass Band every other
week
JoAnne Fletcher Plays every
other Wednesday 1:30
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Come join the fun! We are making
memories at Meadowbrook!
Join

us, W O I

home. After many years of both working in the area, they retired peace-
fully.

Mike continues to enjoy his many friendships from the Halfway area,
and is looking forward to another visit there soon! We at Meadowbrook
njoy the deisty side of Michael ~ and pick his brain for answer to many
an odd question!

Resident Spotlight: Suzanneds Corner
Michael was born to JJ and Irene Kennedy in Char- SPRI NG AT LASTeéeéeHappy A spring
lottesville, Virginia. Their family moved many times during T eays Gohibopers
his youth, and he lived in Minneapolis, Minnesota, Great | am so glad that every al,qz%)fu.shcd,tarws d
Falls, Montana, Ottawa, Canada, and finally Mahwah, New t hank as ‘h‘é”;ff"wfz‘ﬁ ERLeE: ’
: : you all for your 2 Vs awRy. al t
Jersey, where Michael graduated from High School. o f flu in the communi t DYOWs atw%rswméto
y wakiér their slecp-
Unfortunately, Mike was drafted right out of High School in- _ wlth head e el rilitoivards
to the U.S. Army. Aftera6 -month stint in boot and basic, Michael was We are very excited to thcmza&crz WSun— Er
flown over to Viet Nam as an E  -4. Stationed at Quy Nh  n. Michael fin- Coordinator, Debbie Wil PR R : N
ished out his service to our country there, and was transported back to Dexter, joining our t e a the concert begins. ar e
the States after his two years were in. assist you and support t h
Mi chael ds parents were | iving in SpokatnaekeWaashEnhntuotne 1‘;“0 tshteopirge Ul - nd
Mi keds Honorabl e Discharge. Mi k e flewyi%?g)sseplokaig ayn%usthaayve% \Wiotth yet had the oppor!
them so that he could find employment and start the rest of his life.
Debbie has put on some new and exciting act
It was in Spokane, and while visiting family friends, that Mike met the i n on the fun!
mother of his soon -to-be-children, Sandra. They fell in love and were
L}‘na_rri(f;d. The newlyweds moved to the Portland, Oregon area to begin Easter i $SYod werwll Rlbe having a speci al E -
their lives. invite family or friends to join you First
Michael was first hired in a bakery shop, and worked there until he re- .
alized he wanted a more outdoors  -type employment. He applied for and ) Easter Dinner Menu
Ryt ta BomMekcyal p&irtiky Job with Repine and Greg. During this transi- Spiral Cut Ham or Baked Sal mol
tion of employment, Mike welcomed his first child (April 1st). His April Mashed Potatoes and Gravy
Fool s joke was the RNs telling himijthat he had wel comedGrekhnalBdgnsoQasser ol e
€ yet it was a beauti ful and healthyl daughter, Cassandra. pevil ed Eggs
While still working for the painting company in the Portland area, the Croilssant
Kennedys welcomed their second child, Joseph Hunter, about one and Assorted Cheesecake
one-half years later. . .
Mardi Gras 2019 ~ Snazzy Residents
eSairidra Bult duttsdnt® eeyumes to kick  -start her teaching career again,
and got a hit at a small town. They packed up their belongings and
made the difficult move from the metropolitan area of Portland, to the
town of Richland (population 181)! Mike mentioned that this was a diffi-
cult move, but he came to love the area for its beauty, and its close
proximity to fishing and hunting!
It was after they moved to Halfway (from Richland) that Mike started his
own painting company. There was, surprisingly, such a huge demand in
the area, that his business became a success! Mike was somewhat re-
nowned in the Pine and Eagle Valleys as the go -to person for painting of
your home. I n fact, Mi ke met this aulthords parents and repainted their



